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+[RuNNING COMMENTARIES OF CRICKET TestT MaTtcugs 1IN HINDI

279. Surt NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister of INFORMA~
TION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that running commentary on Cricket Test Matches in Hindi has been discontinued for some time past; and

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the affirmative, what are the reasons therefor and whether there is any proposal under Government’s consideration to re-start it and if so, by when it is likely to be re-started?]

FIAT JAT HQATT /AT (ITo o
#o Faw): (F) o, TEN
(@) =z adl 3T |

[Tz MINISTER or INFORMA-
[ION anp BROADCASTING (Dr, B.
V. KEskar): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.}

+[ 1 English translation,

[RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 2208

TEXTILE QUOTAS FROM WEST GERMANY

280. Surt RAMGOPAL GUPTA:
Will the Minister of COMMERCE AMD INpUSTRY be pleased to state whether the quotas allotted by the West German Government for our textiles efc. were fully utilised during the year
1960-617

Tug MINISTER or COMMERCE
(Sprr N. KaNUNGO): The import quotas referred to were for the calendar years 1960 and 1961, In 1960, the
quota for jute goods was utilised in full, whereas in respect of other items, for which quotas were released by the West German Government, the percentage of utilisation was ag under:—

(1) Woven fabrics of cotton (raw) . 77.4 per cent.

.. 882 per

(2) Household articles.
’ cent,

(3) Carpets of coir, ..

(4) Ofher handkerchiefs of silk and
shawls, scarves,
ete., of silk.

69.7 per cent,

.. 58.0 per cent.

(5) Sewing machines
for household use
and parts theveof, .. 39.9 per cent,

(6) Vegetable oils processed or hydro-
genated for human
consumption, .. 04 per cent.

(7) Other toys (metallic products Nil,
The figures of actual exports to West

Germany during the calendar year

1961 are not yet available, o

SurVEYS BY THE TEXTILE COMMIS-
SIONER’S ORGANISATION

281, Smer RAMGOQPAL GUPTA:
Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state the detailg of surveys conducted in 1960-61 by the Technical and Financial Survey Wing of the Textile Commissioner’s Organisation at the request of the In-


2209 Papers laid
Investigation Committees appointed under Secton 15 of the Industries

(Development and Regulation) Act,
19517
Tue MINISTER or COMMERCE

(Sarr N. Kanunco): The details of the surveys conducted by the Survey W ng of the Textile Commissioner’s Organisation at the request of the Investigation Committees are as under: —

Month in which
survey was
undertaken

Name of the Mills

1. The Sholapur Spg. & Wvg. July 1960
Co. Ltd., Sholapur. July 19

2. The Savatram Ramprasad
Muilis Ltd., Akola.

3. The Pratap Spg., Wvg. & Avgust 1960
Mifg. Co. Ltd., Amalner. ?

4. The New Pratap Spg., Wvg.,
& Mfg. Co. Ltd., Dhulia.

5. The Aurangabad Mills Ltd., October
1960 Aurangabad.

Ditto

Ditto

6. R.S.R.G. Mohta Mulls Ltd., Ditto
Akola,
7. Dhakeswari Cotton Mills April 1961

Ltd., Calcutta.

12 Noon

PAPERS LAID ON THE TABLE

ANNUAL REePORTS (1960-61) oOF THE

TRA’VANCORE MINERALg LIMITED, QUILON

AND THE INDIAN RARE EArTHS LIMITED, BoMBAY AND RELATED PAPERS

TaE MINISTER orF INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING (Dr. B. V.
KeskAr): Sir, on behalf of Shri Jawaharlal Nehru, I beg to lay on the Table, under sub-section (1) of section 619A- of the Companies Act, 1956, a copy each of the following Reports'—

(1) Fourth Annual Report and

Accounts of the Travancore

Minerals Limited, Quilon, for

the year, 1960-61, together
with the Auditors’ Report thereon. [Placed in Library.

See No. LT-3424/61.]

[13 DEC. 1961]

on the Table 2210

(2) Eleventh Annual Report and Statement of Acéounts of the Indian Rare Earths Limited,
Bombay, for the year 1960-61,

together with the Auditors’
Report thereon. [Placed in Library. See No. LT-3423/
61.]

ANNUAL REPORT AND ACCOUNTS OF THE
NATIONAL SMALL INDUSTRIES CORPORA-
TION LIMITED AND RELATED PAPERS

Tue MINISTER or INDUSTRY (Surt MANUBHAT SHAH): Sir, I beg to lay on the Table a copy each of the following papers, under sub-section (1) of section 619-A of the Companies Act, 1956:—

(i) Sixth Annual Report and Accounts of the National small Industries Corporation Limited, New Delhi, for the year 1960-61, togsther with
the Auditors’ Report on the accounts.

(ii) Review by Government of the working of the Corporation.

[Placed in Library. See No, LT-3429/61 for (i) and (ii).]

ANNUAL ReporT (1960-61) ON THE

WORKING OF THE NATIONAL PRODUCTIviTy COUNCIL AND REPORTS OF THE TWO PropucTIviTY TEAMS

Serr MANUBHAI SHAH: Sir, I also beg to lay on the Table a copy each of the following Reports:—

(i) Annual Report on the working of the National Productivity Council for the year 1960-
61.” [Placed in Library. See
No. LT-5409/61.]

(ii) Report (August, 1961) of the Indian Productivity Team on Supervisory and Operatives Training in Japan, USA. and

West Germany. [Placed in Library. See No. 1.T-3410/
61.1

